7 limited to, an insurance pooling arrangement or Joint Powers Agreement (JPA) throughout the 

8 term of the Agreement: 

9 A Automobile Liability 

10 Comprehensive Automobile Liability Insurance with limits for bodily injury of 

11 not less than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) per person, Five Hundred 

12 Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00) per accident and for property damages of not less than Fifty 

13 Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) , or such coverage with a combined single limit of Five Hundred 

14 Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00).